OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GERALD C. MANK Maroh 15, 1939

ATTORNEY SEHERAL

State Boaré of Zducation
Austin, Texas
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"The members of the State Board of Fducation, cfeated
by this Aoct, shall dbe paid Ten Dollars per day when in
actual attendsnce upon Board Keetings, and shall be entitled
to actual traveling end other necessary expenses incurred
in the discharge of their duties. . ."

Section 4 of the sbove mentioned Act, now Article 2675b-4
provides in part as follows: '

. *The State Board of Xducation shall meet cnce in .
overy three months at the Capitol in Austin, and at such =
~ other times as may be designated by the president, or it -
sy meet upon call orwthru members of the Board.

~ Article 24869, Vernon's Annotated Civil Statutes, 1925, -
- authoriges the State 5ocrd of Education "to invest the permanent .

~ public free school funds of the State in lands of the United States, .
‘the’State of Texes, or @ny county thereof, and the independent or

. oommon - gchool distriets, roed preeincts, drainage, irrigation,
navigation and levee distriocta® and other securities. -

. Unler the provisions of Article 2671, Vernocn's Aunnotated
. Civil Statutes, 1925, the State Poard s given discretion im pury
" chasing such bonds and "may decline to purchase sewe uniess satisfied
. that they ere safe and proper investments for such fund,” = =

' In making eppropriation for support and maintenamce of '
State Department, Acts 45th Legislature, 1937, Ch. 504, p. 1419, it
was provided: : . : .

"The State Board of Education is hereby authorized
out of the eppropriation made for other employees to ’
OEDICY + « « BUrveyors . . . ani all necessary employees
for the investigation of lands owned by Fermaneat Sehool
Fund, particularly those having 0il wells situated there-
Qn -® @& .- ) .

It thus appears that the State Board of Fducation, in its .
official capacity, is interested both diYrectly and indireotly in
the preservation and proteetion of the pormanent fres aschool fund,
of whioh the submerged lends reforred to in your letter are u part.

This department 18 advised that part of the permanent sehool
fund has been invested by the Board in bonds of euunties or sshool
districts whose taxable lands are affected by the legislation im . .
question. The board wonld be particularly interested muttauz;m
to prevent any action whish would tend to prejuiice the security. . .
and eafaty of the funds slresdy invested, nnﬁaritaeughaﬂmﬂ
discretion, LT T e s ” ST e
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We are of the opinion that & duly suthorized member of the

State Board of Zducation would bes entitled tc bde refmbursed for

expenses incurred in making the trip referred to in your letter,
under thé ciroumstances therein set out.

Since such board mexber would not de “in actual attendance

upon Board keetings,” it 1s our opinion that he would not be

entitled to recefive a per diem of $10.00 for each day he is engaged

in making this trip.
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